PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3742133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL T. DUKE	02/11/2016
KOURTNEY EIDAM	11/17/2015
CHRISTOPHER P. CLAUSEN	01/05/2016
DARRELL L. SUEN	01/05/2016
MELODY KAO	11/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	301 SOUTH COLLEGE STREET
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28288

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14689606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)586-6758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-6650

Email: patents@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. PINGOR

600 SUPERIOR AVENUE EAST Address Line 1:

SUITE 2510 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106750.89US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 3

source=EDOCS-#7405205-v1-Relative_and_Dynamic_Multifactor_Authentication_patent_Assignment_final#page1.tf source=EDOCS-#7405205-v1-Relative_and_Dynamic_Multifactor_Authentication_patent_Assignment_final#page2.tf source=EDOCS-#7405205-v1-Relative_and_Dynamic_Multifactor_Authentication_patent_Assignment_final#page3.tf

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Michael T. Duke, Kourtney Eidam, Christopher P. Clausen, Darrell L. Suen, and

	5"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or ration entitled "RELATIVE AND DYNAMIC MULTIFACTOR "LICATION"), which:
authorizes, and requests AS Co., L.P.A., 600 Superior A with customer number 855	hout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby SIGNEE'S legal representatives of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter venue East, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated 39, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed ON'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on Apri	I 17, 2015 and was given U.S. Scrial No. 14/689,606;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled that and interest in the INVENTI derived therefrom, such as considerable and the such as considerable and	N.A., on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns o, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title ION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, PPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNO	e consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and VES);
and prosecution of the APF regarding letters patent deriv	to execute all instruments and documents required for the making PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation red therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	nent may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so all be deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall instrument.
2/11/16 Date	Whichael T. Duke
T>080	72 - \$
Date 1	Kofirtney Eidam
<u>// 57/16</u> Date	// / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
1/51/6	Opiniophica, Clausen
1/71/6 Date	Darrell L. Suen
A 144.W	每一个多个是我们的时候来,那时候的一点的我们的人的

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Date	Christopher P. Clausen
Date	Kourtněý Eidam
11-17-15	
Date	Michael T. Duke
This Patent Assignment	may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so e deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall
and prosecution of the APPLIC	ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation herefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title LICATION DERIVATIVES).
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS	nsideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and i);
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, ar and interest in the INVENTION	A., on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents nuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, ICATION DERIVATIVES");
authorizes, and requests ASSIGI Co., L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenu with customer number 85539,) this APPLICATION'S	NEE'S legal representatives of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter to East, Suite 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known; 2015 and was given U.S. Serial No. 14/689,606;
	this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	nave invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or neutitled "RELATIVE AND DYNAMIC MULTIFACTOR ATION"), which:
	Courtney Eidam, Christopher P. Clausen, Darrell L. Suen, and

17 NNember 245	Mily
Date:	Melody Kao